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ICJE POINTS OF CONTACT

CONSTITUENT GROUPS

ICJE TEAM MEMBERS

OFFICE
PHONE NO.

EMAIL ADDRESS

Superior Court Judges
Superior Court Clerks
Magistrate Court Judges
Magistrate Court Clerks
Multi-Class Synchronous &
Asynchronous
USCR 43.6

State Court Judges
Probate Court Judges (Non-Traffic)
Probate Court Judges (Traffic)
Probate Court Clerks
Accountability Court Judges
International Groups

Juvenile Court Judges
Juvenile Court Clerks
Municipal Court Judges
Municipal Court Clerks
Judicial Staff Attorneys

Office Manager / Financials

ICJE Executive Director

Revised: 2/17/2026

Susan Blount
Event Coordinator

&

Thomas Erwin
Event Planner

Laura Kathryne Hogan
Event Coordinator

&

Virginia Kerrigan
Event Planner

Annelle Berry
Event Coordinator

&

VACANT
Event Planner

VACANT
Business Operations Associate

Lynne Moore Nelson, Esq.

706-542-1129

706-542-1150

706-542-1126

706-542-1128

706-542-1164

706-542-1158

706-542-1160

706-542-1124

susan.blount@uga.edu

terwin21@uga.edu

Ikhogan@uga.edu

virginia.kerrigan@uga.edu

awberry@uga.edu

lynnemoore.nelson@uga.edu
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