

# ICJE POINTS OF CONTACT

CONSTITUENT GROUPS	ICJE TEAM MEMBERS	OFFICE PHONE NO.	EMAIL ADDRESS
<b>Superior Court Judges</b> <b>Superior Court Clerks</b> <b>Magistrate Court Judges</b> <b>Magistrate Court Clerks</b> <b>Multi-Class Synchronous &amp; Asynchronous</b> <b>USCR 43.6</b>	<b>Susan Blount</b> Event Coordinator & <b>Thomas Erwin</b> Event Planner	706-542-1129  706-542-1150	<a href="mailto:susan.blount@uga.edu">susan.blount@uga.edu</a>  <a href="mailto:terwin21@uga.edu">terwin21@uga.edu</a>
<b>State Court Judges</b> <b>Probate Court Judges (Non-Traffic)</b> <b>Probate Court Judges (Traffic)</b> <b>Probate Court Clerks</b> <b>Accountability Court Judges</b> <b>International Groups</b>	<b>Laura Kathryn Hogan</b> Event Coordinator & <b>Virginia Kerrigan</b> Event Planner	706-542-1126  706-542-1128	<a href="mailto:lkhogan@uga.edu">lkhogan@uga.edu</a>  <a href="mailto:virginia.kerrigan@uga.edu">virginia.kerrigan@uga.edu</a>
<b>Juvenile Court Judges</b> <b>Juvenile Court Clerks</b> <b>Municipal Court Judges</b> <b>Municipal Court Clerks</b> <b>Judicial Staff Attorneys</b>	<b>Annelle Berry</b> Event Coordinator & <b>VACANT</b> Event Planner	706-542-1164  706-542-1158	<a href="mailto:awberry@uga.edu">awberry@uga.edu</a>
<b>Office Manager / Financials</b>	<b>VACANT</b> Business Operations Associate	706-542-1160	
<b>ICJE Executive Director</b>	<b>Lynne Moore Nelson, Esq.</b>	706-542-1124	<a href="mailto:lynnemoore.nelson@uga.edu">lynnemoore.nelson@uga.edu</a>